lllinois Department
of Transportation
Date: 6/9/2016
Request No. 1 D Final
Contractor: K-Five Construction Corp.
Address: 13769 Main Street

Lemont, IL 60439

| recommend that this addition

(addition, extension, deduction)

be made to

(to, from)

Road District or Municipality:

the above contract.

County:

Request for Approval
of Change in Plans

DuPage

Westmont

Section No.

15-00108-00-RS

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the unit prices.

Printed 6/9/2016

10of4

ltem Description Unit Quantity Unit Price | facicnnty | Total Addition Total Deduction

Sidewalk Removal SF 4000.00 1.50 A $ 6,000.00 | $ -
PCC Sidewalk, 5" SF 6000.00 4.50 A $ 27,000.00 | § -
PCC Comb Curb & Gutter R&R LF 7000.00 22.00 A $ 154,000.00 | $ -
HMA Surface Removal, 2-1/2" SY 27000.00 3.50 A 3 94,500.00 | $ -
Level Binder (Machine Method) TON 2000.00 61.70 A $ 123,400.00 | $ =
HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50 | TON 2500.00 59.00 A $ 147,500.00 | $ -
Area Reflective Crack Control SY 27000.00 1.05 A 3 28,350.00 | § -
Full Depth Saw Cut LF 1900.00 2.85 A $ 5415.00 | $ -
$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ =

$ - $ -

$ - 3 =

3 - $ -

3 - $ =

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - 3 -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

$ = $ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

3 5 3 -

$ = $ -

3 - $ =

Total Changes:| $ 586,165.00 | $ 2

BLR 13210 (Rev. 11/07/13)



Total Net Change: $ 586,165.00
Amount of Original Contract: $ 2,142,966.86
Amount of Previous Change Orders: 3 -

Amount of adjusted/final contract: $ 2,729,131.86

Total net addition todate $

586,165.00 which is

(addition, deduction)

State fully the nature and reason for the change:

27.35

% of the contract price.

The construction limits were extended as part of this contract.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000.00 or more, or the time of completion is increased or
decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements must be checked:

D The undersigned has determined that the circumstances which necessitate this change were not reasonably foreseeable
at the time the contract was signed.

EI The undersigned has determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The undersigned has determined that this change is in the best interest of the Local Agency and is authorized by law.

Prepared by:

Noriel Noriega, PE CPESC
Assistant Director of Public Works-Village Engineer
Title of Preparer

L ———

For County and Road District Projects

Highway Commissioner

Date

Submitted/Approved

County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways

Date

icipal Projects

Noriel " PE CPESC

I\a:-f al Officer
Assistant Director of lic Works-Village Engineer

Title omunicipal Officer
6/9/2016

Date

Approved

Regional Engineer

Date

Give net quantities
Submit 6 Originals
If plans are required attached 3 sets.

Note: Make out separate form for change in length quantities.

Printed 6/9/2016

4of 4

BLR 13210 (Rev. 11/07/13)




